

**KANE COUNTY**  
**DIVISION of TRANSPORTATION**

**INVOICE**

Carl Schoedel, P.E.  
Director of Transportation  
County Engineer



41W011 Burlington Road  
St. Charles, IL 60175  
Phone: (630) 584-1170  
Fax: (630) 584-5265

Bill To
City of Aurora 44 E. Downer Place  Aurora, IL 60507

Date	Invoice #
08/22/2024	2024-00000014

Description	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
23-00563-00-RP; 50% cost share of Orchard Road PCC & Sign Repair Project - Major Roadway repair. Work done by Plote. Project Code: OrchIndJericho.Const	1	\$94,445.8800	\$94,445.88

<b>Total Invoice</b>
\$94,445.88

# RETURN WITH BID



## KANE COUNTY

## SCHEDULE OF PRICES

A bid will be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price nor total price is shown.

County Kane  
Local Public Agency Kane County DOT  
Section 23-00563-00-RP  
Route Orchard Road

### Schedule for Multiple Bids

Combination Letter	Sections Included in Combinations	Total

### Schedule for Single Bid

(For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications)

Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements	\$188,891.75
--	--------------

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
1	CRACK FILING	CENTERLINE-FOOT	13,350	\$3.20	\$42,720.00
2	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	FOOT	90	\$50.20	\$4,518.00
3	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	SY	200	\$170.00	\$34,000.00
4	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	SY	40	\$155.50	\$6,220.00
5	MANHOLE/INLET ADJUSTMENTS	EACH	9	\$635.00	\$5,715.00
6	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3000	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
7	TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	FOOT	260	\$15.00	\$3,900.00
8	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SF	225.25	\$25.00	\$5,631.25
9	SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2	SF	68.50	\$35.00	\$2,397.50
10	REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1	SF	4	\$15.00	\$60.00
11	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL - TYPE 2	SF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
12	BASE FOR TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT	EACH	26	\$75.00	\$1,950.00
13	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DAY	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
14	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	\$3,385.00	\$3,385.00
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$4,995.00	\$4,995.00
17	ITEMS AS ORDERED BY THE ENGINEER	DOLLAR	30,000	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	\$188,891.75